# OP \$40.00 5749340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548924

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARTY CITY HOLDINGS, INC.		11/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	7700 Anagram Drive		
City:	Eden Prairie		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55344		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5749340	ORBZ

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914.821.9072

Email:tmdocket@leasonellis.comCorrespondent Name:Leason Ellis c/o Karin SegallAddress Line 1:One Barker Avenue, 5th FloorAddress Line 4:White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00715/312048-US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall	
SIGNATURE:	/Karin Segall/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ANAGRAM\_Deed\_of\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ANAGRAM\_Deed\_of\_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0477

900522879

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PARTY CITY HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 80 Grasslands Road, Elmsford, New York, United States 10523 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and the corresponding registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, with an address at 7700 Anagram Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota, United States 55344 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and all associated goodwill in said Trademarks; and

**WHEREAS**, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, no cancellation actions against the registration are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said Trademarks.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademarks.

### PARTY CITY HOLDINGS, INC.

1	DocuSigned by:
By:	95DR2777DA7F413
Name	loseph 1. Zepf
Title:	Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
Date:	11/08/2019

### ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

	DocuSigned by:
Ву	95DB2777DA7E413
Name:	Joseph J. Zepf
Title:	Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
Date	11/08/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0478

# Schedule A

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Reg. No.	Reg. Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
UNITED STATES	ORBZ	88/082,621	08/17/2018	5,749,340	05/14/2019
EUROPEAN UNION	ORBZ	018096666	07/17/2019	018096666	11/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 11/11/2019**